TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MBNA American Bank, National Association		106/10/2006	National banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIA Card Services, National Association	
Street Address:	Rodney Square	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19884	
Entity Type:	National banking association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2616853	PRACTICE HEARTBEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)733-8473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 721-3747

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer
Address Line 1: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 28255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50195.0944.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
Signature:	/Randy Springer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0670

900099202

Date:	02/15/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=MBNA - FIA Name Change#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0671



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Large Bank Licensing Mail Stop 7-13 250 E Street, SW Washington, DC 20219

June 13, 2006

Ms. Christine Costamagna
Bank of America
Corporate Secretary's Office
CA5-705-08-01
555 California Street, 8th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104

Re: Revised Articles of Association and Title Change for MBNA American Bank, National

Association

OCC Control Numbers: 2006-ML-04-0002

Dear Ms. Costamagna:

This letter acknowledges receipt of your letter dated June 8, 2006, transmitting revised Articles of Association for MBNA American Bank, National Association (Charter #22381) to reflect the bank's new name, FIA Card Services, National Association.

Our records have been modified to reflect that the name of the bank changed effective June 10, 2006, as indicated in your letter. The revised Articles of Association will be made part of the bank's permanent records.

If you have questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (202) 874-5060 or by email at: largebanks@occ.treas.gov. Please reference the OCC control numbers in any correspondence.

Sincerely,

Robert A. Sihler

Senior Licensing Analyst

cc: Tim Greenway (electronic)

Official File

Large Bank Licensing Chron

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 02/15/2008